The Company has not awarded any warrants or options to any person hence there is no repricing. 

Item 7. Independent Public Accountants (QUILAB & GARSUTA, CPAs) 

a. The auditing firm of QUILAB & GARSUTA, CPAs is being recommended for election as external auditor 

for the current year by the Board for a fee of Four Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Pesos annually (Php 
425,000.00) exclusive of 12% VAT and 10% creditable withholding tax . The profile of QUILAB & 
GARSUTA, CPAs is attached to this Information Statement as Annex E2. 

b. QUILAB & GARSUTA, CPAs is represented by its managing partner Ms. Ana Mariae Michelle D. Quilab-